## **STATE OF INDIANA – COUNTY OF LAKE IN THE LAKE CIRCUIT AND SUPERIOR COURTS**

## Notice of Proposed New Rule or Amendment(s) to Local Court Rule(s) May 30, 2014

In accordance with Trial Rule 81 of the Indiana Court Rules, the Lake Circuit and Superior Courts hereby give notice to the bar and the public that the Courts propose to amend the Local Rule(s) for the courts of record of Lake County on:

Electronic Filing And Service LR 45-A.R. 16-17 Effective August 1, 2014

## Appointment of Special Judge LR 45-TR79-15 Plan for Allocation of Judicial Resources LR45-AR1-01 Effective January 1, 2015

All new text is shown by <u>underlining</u> and deleted text is shown by strikethrough.

The time period for the bar and the public to comment shall begin on June 1, 2014, and shall close on June 30, 2014. The proposed amendments to the rule(s) will be adopted, modified or rejected before July 31, 2014.

Comments by the bar and the public should be made in writing and mailed, or emailed, to:

Martin Goldman Lake County Superior Court 2293 N. Main Street Crown Point, Indiana; 46307 goldmmt@lakecountyin.org

A paper copy of the proposed amended local rule(s) will be made available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of Lake County, Lake County Courthouse, 2293 Main Street, Crown Point, Indiana during normal business hours. Persons with Internet access may view the proposed amended local rules at the following websites:

http://www.lakecountyin.org or http://www.courts.IN.gov/rules/local

Chief Judge John R. Pera Lake County Superior Court